

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID TABULATION

PROJECT: HALLS FERRY ROAD - ARS INFRASTRUCTURE

ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: AR-1480

FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: STP-9900(655)

DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 12/6/2017

			Gershenson Construction Co. Inc.			Pace Construction Company	
			Core Bid - Bid Option 1			Core Bid - Bid Option 1	
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total
ROADWAY ITEMS							
201-20.10	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$65,295.00	\$65,295.00
202-22.30	Removal of Rigid Pavement	S.Y.	293	\$25.00	\$7,325.00	\$48.00	\$14,064.00
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	1577.6	\$9.00	\$14,198.40	\$5.35	\$8,440.16
404-09.04	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP95 (PG70-22)D	Ton	2110.8	\$75.10	\$158,521.08	\$72.00	\$151,977.60
404-12.72	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 70-22)DLP	Ton	3166.3	\$79.51	\$251,752.51	\$74.00	\$234,306.20
405-30.20	Type "D" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	25.5	\$490.00	\$12,495.00	\$540.00	\$13,770.00
405-30.25	Asphalt Pavement Repair	S.Y.	5517.2	\$29.50	\$162,757.40	\$31.50	\$173,791.80
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	7810	\$2.30	\$17,963.00	\$2.50	\$19,525.00
412-10.00	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing	S.Y.	35102	\$1.95	\$68,448.90	\$1.70	\$59,673.40
502-11.06	Concrete Pavement (6" Non-reinforced)	S.Y.	48	\$66.00	\$3,168.00	\$145.00	\$6,960.00
603-10.30	Adjust Water Service Valve and Box to Grade	Each	11	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$13,200.00
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	11	\$350.00	\$3,850.00	\$300.00	\$3,300.00
604-21.95	Replace Precast Inlet Top	Each	17	\$800.00	\$13,600.00	\$430.00	\$7,310.00
604-90.40	Adjust Inlet Stone to Grade	Each	8	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$198.00	\$1,584.00
604-90.50	Replace Precast Inlet Stone and Adjust to Grade	Each	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
604-90.52	Replace Inlet Sill	Each	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00
604-90.54	Clean Storm Sewer Drainage Structures	Each	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
608-10.90	Remove and Replace Concrete Median/Island	S.Y.	527.8	\$105.01	\$55,424.28	\$65.00	\$34,307.00
608-50.96	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (6")	S.Y.	20.1	\$70.00	\$1,407.00	\$191.00	\$3,839.10
608-50.97	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (7")	S.Y.	513.7	\$75.00	\$38,527.50	\$104.00	\$53,424.80
609-10.93	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter (Various Widths), Vertical/Mountable	L.F.	1053	\$47.00	\$49,491.00	\$41.00	\$43,173.00
609-20.90	Remove and Replace Integral Curb (6" Height and Under)	L.F.	801	\$28.00	\$22,428.00	\$37.00	\$29,637.00
611-50.10	Light Stone Revetment	S.Y.	76.7	\$100.00	\$7,670.00	\$45.00	\$3,451.50
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$13,888.00	\$13,888.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$225,516.74	\$225,516.74
803-10.00	Sodding	S.Y.	11	\$13.05	\$143.55	\$11.50	\$126.50
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	2122	\$13.05	\$27,692.10	\$11.50	\$24,403.00
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$1,088,951.72	\$1,209,576.80	

COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS

904-43.88	Controller, Fully Actuated, (8 Phase Timer, in Aluminum Cabinet Approx. 55"H x 44"W x 26"D, Wired for 8 Phase Operation) w/Internal Fiber Optic Modem and Termination Housing, TS2, Type 2, w/Battery Backup	Each	1	\$20,073.00	\$20,073.00	\$20,073.00	\$20,073.00
904-49.35	Detector, Vehicle Induction Loop, Card Rack Mtg., 2 Channel, w/Delay and Extension Timing and Relay Outputs	Each	2	\$223.00	\$446.00	\$223.00	\$446.00
904-51.00	Conduit, 1"	L.F.	130	\$8.00	\$1,040.00	\$8.00	\$1,040.00
904-52.00	Conduit, 2"	L.F.	670	\$13.00	\$8,710.00	\$13.00	\$8,710.00
904-85.05	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Conduit and Pull Boxes)	L.F.	720	\$0.45	\$324.00	\$0.45	\$324.00
904-85.06	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Sawed Slot)	L.F.	5450	\$3.65	\$19,892.50	\$3.65	\$19,892.50
904-89.17	Preformed Pull Box (17"W x 30"L x 26"min.H), Reinforced Polymer Concrete	Each	5	\$470.00	\$2,350.00	\$470.00	\$2,350.00
904-95.10	Opening Drilled in Existing Concrete Pull Box	Each	1	\$142.00	\$142.00	\$142.00	\$142.00
904-95.40	Adjustment of Concrete Single Pull Box	Each	1	\$1,591.00	\$1,591.00	\$1,591.00	\$1,591.00
SUBTOTAL COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS					\$54,568.50	\$54,568.50	

PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS

201-20.11	Clearing Vegetation from the Pedestrian Access Route	L.S.	1	\$2,025.00	\$2,025.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
412-20.00	Sidewalk Grinding	Each	100	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$27.00	\$2,700.00
608-60.40	Combination Curb and Sidewalk	S.Y.	526.7	\$75.00	\$39,502.50	\$89.00	\$46,876.30
608-60.93	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb Ramp	Each	76	\$2,300.00	\$174,800.00	\$2,025.00	\$153,900.00
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	870.2	\$55.00	\$47,861.00	\$88.00	\$76,577.60
608-60.96	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	98.3	\$80.00	\$7,864.00	\$126.00	\$12,385.80
SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS					\$277,052.50	\$294,439.70	

PROJECT TOTALS

\$1,420,572.72

\$1,558,585.00